F0403
1
01/12/2020
VOLANT EN TOLE D’ACIER GWN.2271
1
REMARQUE : Grande résistance mécanique contre les chocs et les coups.
La longueur du moyeu correspond avec les volants suivant DIN 950 et 951.
Ref. GWN.2271 :
MATIERE ET EXECUTION :
en tôle d’acier, plastifié noir, brillant (RAL 9005) moyeu en acier, soudé,
 Ref. GWN.2271.xxx.B : avec alésage rond,
 Ref. GWN.2271.xxx.K : avec rainure de cale,
 Ref. GWN.2271.xxx.V : avec trou carré.
Sur demande : avec trou carré conique 1 : 10 (VK)
POUR LA COMMANDE :
Ref. GWN.2271 - d1 = 250, avec trou carré =  Ref. GWN.2271.250.V
Ref. GWN.2271 - d1 = 315, avec trou rond  =  Ref. GWN.2271.315.B
 d1 d2 H9 S H11 d3 b l1 l2  épais. tôle nbr. bras
  Ø
 125 11 11 30 18 18 29 1,5 3
 160 12 12 30 22 20 39 1,5 4
 200 14 14 40 22 24 44 2,5 4
 250 17 17 45 30 28 52 2,5 5
 315 19 19 55 35 33 62 2,5 5
 400 24 24 65 40 38 80 3 5
F0403
2
01/12/2020
GWN.228VOLANT EN TÔLE D'ACIER OU INOX
POUR LA COMMANDE :
Ref. GWN.228 en acier, d1 = 200 sans rainure, sans poignée = GWN.228.ST.200.BA.
Ref. GWN.228 en acier, d1 = 160 avec rainure, avec poignée = GWN.228.ST.160.KD.
Ref. GWN.228 en INOX, d1 = 200 avec carré, sans poignée = GWN.228.RF.200.VA.
Ref. GWN.228 en INOX, d1 = 160 avec rainure, avec poignée = GWN.228.ST.160.KD.
Ø d1
d2 H9
Ø
S H11
b Ø d3 l1 l2 l3 r
Ø
poignée
(D)
nombre
bras
épaisseur
tôle
125* 11 V 11 18 30 18 29 - - - 3 1,5
160 12 V 12 22 30 20 37 80 68 26 4 1,5
200 14 V 14 22 40 24 46 80 88 26 4 2,5
250 17 V 17 30 45 28 52 90 108 28 5 2,5
315 19 V 19 35 55 33 64 90 138 28 5 2,5
400 24 V 24 40 65 38 82 90 179 28 5 3
* = seulement forme A
MATIERE ET EXECUTION :
Volant avec moyeu soudé, avec ou sans poignée tournante.
Grande résistance mécanique aux chocs et aux coups.
La longueur du moyeu l1 et le diamètre d3 correspondent à la DIN 950.
Ref. GWN.228.ST = volant en acier plastifié noir.
Ref. GWN.228.RF = volant en INOX AISI 316, mat
Ref. GWN.228.xx.xxx.B… = alésage sans rainure de cale.
Ref. GWN.228.xx.xxx.K… = alésage avec rainure de cale.
Ref. GWN.228.xx.xxx.V… = alésage carré.
Ref. GWN.228……A… = sans poignée.
Ref. GWN.228……D… = avec poignée tournante en duroplast noir,
                                      axe en INOX AISI 316, O-ring en caoutchouc Perbunan.
  Le O-Ring réduit légèrement le jeu radial.
INOXINOX
Page 1|1.3 Adjusting with handwheels and cranks
1 Material
2 d1
3 Bore code
4 s (d2)
5 Type
6 Color (Finish)
How to order
1 2 3 4 5 6
GN 228-ST-160-V12-A-SW
3 Bore code
B without keyway
K with keyway
V with square
2 4 4
d1 d2 H9
Bore
s H11
Square
b d3 l1 l2 ≈ l3 r Ø
Handle
No. of
spokes
Thickness
of sheet metal
125* 11 V 11 18 30 18 29 - - - 3 1,5
160 12 V 12 22 30 20 37 80  68 26 4 1,5
200 14 V 14 22 40 24 46 80  88 26 4 2,5
250 17 V 17 30 45 28 52 90 108 28 5 2,5
315 19 V 19 35 55 33 64 90 138 28 5 2,5
400 24 V 24 40 65 38 82 90 179 28 5 3
* only type A
Handwheels GN 228 of sheet steel or stainless sheet steel are robust and
unaffected by shocks and knocks. The hub lengths l1 and the diameter d3
correspond to DIN 950.
The Stainless Steel design is suitable for applications in highly corrosive
environments thanks to the A4 materials used.
On the revolving handles of type D, the O-rings minimize the radial play,
protect the handle bearing from penetrating dirt and prevent noises re-
sulting from vibration.
see also...
• Countersunk washers GN 184 (for axial fixing) → Page 814
• Stainless Steel-Handwheels GN 950.6 → Page 182
• Stainless Steel-Handwheels GN 949 → Page 183
• Handwheels DIN 950 (Cast iron / Aluminium) → Page 181
Information
• Steel ST
plastic coated
black, RAL 9005, textured finish   SW
 - Wheel body of sheet steel
 - Hub welded
• Stainless Steel
AISI 316 L (A4) A4
 - matte shot-blasted   GS
 - Wheel body of stainless sheet steel
 - Hub welded
• Revolving handle
similar to GN 598.2
 - Plastic, Duroplast
black, shiny finish
 - Spindle, Stainless Steel AISI 316 L
 - O-Ring
Rubber NBR (Perbunan)
• Keyway P9 DIN 6885 → Page 1420
• Squares DIN 79 → Page 1424
• Cross holes GN 110 → Page 1422
• ISO-Fundamental tolerances → Page 1479
• Stainless Steel characteristics → Page 1489
• RoHS
Specification 1  6
5 Type
A without handle
D with revolving handle
(only for Stainless Steel A4)
Handwheels
made of sheet metal
GN 228
Steel / Stainless Steel
Page 1|1.3 Adjusting with handwheels and cranks
1 Material
2 d1
3 Bore code
4 s (d2)
5 Type
6 Color (Finish)
How to order
1 2 3 4 5 6
GN 228-ST-160-V12-A-SW
3 Bore code
B without keyway
K with keyway
V with square
2 4 4
d1 d2 H9
Bore
s H11
Square
b d3 l1 l2 ≈ l3 r Ø
Handle
No. of
spokes
Thickness
of sheet metal
125* 11 V 11 18 30 18 29 - - - 3 1,5
160 12 V 12 22 30 20 37 80  68 26 4 1,5
200 14 V 14 22 40 24 46 80  88 26 4 2,5
250 17 V 17 30 45 28 52 90 108 28 5 2,5
315 19 V 19 35 55 33 64 90 138 28 5 2,5
400 24 V 24 40 65 38 82 90 179 28 5 3
* only type A
Handwheels GN 228 of sheet steel or stainless sheet steel are robust and
unaffected by shocks and knocks. The hub lengths l1 and the diameter d3
correspond to DIN 950.
The Stainless Steel design is suitable for applications in highly corrosive
environments thanks to the A4 materials used.
On the revolving handles of type D, the O-rings minimize the radial play,
protect the handle bearing from penetrating dirt and prevent noises re-
sulting from vibration.
see also...
• Countersunk washers GN 184 (for axial fixing) → Page 814
• Stainless Steel-Handwheels GN 950.6 → Page 182
• Stainless Steel-Handwheels GN 949 → Page 183
• Handwheels DIN 950 (Cast iron / Aluminium) → Page 181
Information
• Steel ST
plastic coated
black, RAL 9005, textured finish   SW
 - Wheel body of sheet steel
 - Hub welded
• Stainless Steel
AISI 316 L (A4) A4
 - matte shot-blasted   GS
 - Wheel body of stainless sheet steel
 - Hub welded
• Revolving handle
similar to GN 598.2
 - Plastic, Duroplast
black, shiny finish
 - Spindle, Stainless Steel AISI 316 L
 - O-Ring
Rubber NBR (Perbunan)
• Keyway P9 DIN 6885 → Page 1420
• Squares DIN 79 → Page 1424
• Cross holes GN 110 → Page 1422
• ISO-Fundamental tolerances → Page 1479
• Stainless Steel characteristics → Page 1489
• RoHS
Specification 1  6
5 Type
A without handle
D with revolving handle
(only for Stainless Steel A4)
Handwheels
made of sheet metal
GN 228
Steel / Stainless Steel
F0403
3
01/12/2020
PETIT VOLANT POUR ROBINETTERIE GWN.2279
3
VOLANT EN ALUMINIUM DIN 390 : Ref. D390.
MATIERE ET EXECUTION : aluminium sablé.
Sur demande et par quantité : Ø 200 - SW 16/17
 Ø D SW Ø d3 L H B Ref.
 63 7 22 22 12 10 D390.063.07
 80 8 23 22 14 12 D390.080.08
 100 10 25 25 14 14 D390.100.10
 100 14 25 25 14 14 D390.100.14
 120 11 28 32 14 16 D390.120.11
 140 12 30 37 17 18 D390.140.12
MATIERE ET EXECUTION :
Tôle d’acier pressée d’un seule pièce avec moyeu renforcé.
Volant standard peint en noir – RAL 9005 = Ref GWN.2279…
Sur demande :
peint en rogue – RAL 3000 = Ref. GWN.2273…
brut de presse = Ref. GWN.2270…
Le carré du moyeu est conique ce qui permet un montage aisé et une bonne assise.
REMARQUE :
Volant économique avec une très bonne résistance mécanique aux chocs.
d S0 S1 - 0,1 S2 - 0,1
l1
+/- 0,.5
l2 l3 - 1 Ref.
50 V 6 5,8 6,15 9 15,5 8 GWN.2279.050.06
50 V 7 6,8 7,15 9 15,5 8 GWN.2279.050.07
60 V 6 5,8 6,15 9 16,5 8 GWN.2279.060.06
60 V 7 6,8 7,15 10 17,5 9 GWN.2279.060.07
70 V 7 6,8 7,15 11 19 9 GWN.2279.070.07
70 V 8 7,8 8,15 12 19 9 GWN.2279.070.08
80 V 8 7,8 8,15 12 20 10 GWN.2279.080.08
80 V 9 9,0 9,15 12 20 11 GWN.2279.080.09
90 V 9 8,8 9,15 12 24 11 GWN.2279.090.09
100 V 9 9,0 9,20 13 24 12 GWN.2279.100.09
100 V 10 9,8 10,20 13 24 12 GWN.2279.100.10
120 V 11 11,0 11,20 14 31 13 GWN.2279.120.11
120 V 12 12,0 12,25 16 32,5 14 GWN.2279.120.12
140 V 12 12,0 12,25 16 32,5 14 GWN.2279.140.12
160 V 14 14,0 14,25 20 37 18 GWN.2279.160.14